Lender is willing to finance Borrower under the terms and conditions 

set forth below. 

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1.  Loan.  EDA will loan to Borrower the sum of One Hundred Ten 

Thousand and 00/100 ($110,000.00) dollars which will be amortized over a period of 

one hundred twenty (120) months at an annual simple interest rate of four (4%) 

percent all as more specifically described in the Note which Borrower will sign and deliver 

to EDA. 

2.  Security.